CAYMAN ISLANDS



Supplement No. 8 published with Extraordinary Gazette No. 50 dated 29th June, 2016.

THE COPYRIGHT (CAYMAN ISLANDS) ORDER 2015 (S.I. 2015 NO. 795)

THE COPYRIGHT (INTERNATIONAL ORGANIZATIONS) ORDER, 2016

The Copyright (International Organizations) Order, 2016

2

CAYMAN ISLANDS

THE COPYRIGHT (CAYMAN ISLANDS) ORDER 2015 (S.I. 2015 NO. 795)

THE COPYRIGHT (INTERNATIONAL ORGANIZATIONS) ORDER, 2016

In exercise of the powers conferred by section 168 of the Copyright, Designs and Patents Act 1988 as extended to the Cayman Islands by the Copyright (Cayman Islands) Order 2015 (the "Act"), the Cabinet makes the following Order -

1. This Order may be cited as the Copyright (International Organizations) Order, 2016 and shall come into force on the 30^{th} day of June, 2016.

2. It is declared that it is expedient that section 168 of the Act should apply to the following international organisations -

- (a) United Nations;
- (b) Specialized Agencies of the United Nations;
- (c) Caribbean Community;
- (d) Red Cross; and
- (e) Olympic Committee.

Made in Cabinet this 24th day of June, 2016.

Kim Bullings

Clerk of the Cabinet.

3

commencement

Citation and

International organizations in which copyright vests under section 168